WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
8/20/2024 thru 8/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-028119 08/20/2024 00:14: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-028122 08/20/2024 00:33: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-028132 08/20/2024 01:31: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1000 BLOCK S KENT ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-028136 08/20/2024 01:36: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-028137 08/20/2024 01:41: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1300 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-028139 08/20/2024 01:48: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK MONTAGUE CIR
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-028141 08/20/2024 01:51: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 00 BLOCK MONTAGUE CIR
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-028144 08/20/2024 02:13: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-028145 08/20/2024 02:18: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 800 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-028146 08/20/2024 02:20: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 400 BLOCK OAK DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-028155 08/20/2024 04:34: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

24-028160 08/20/2024 05:52: ACCIDENT/NO PI BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

24-028167

08/20/2024

08:21:

ACCIDENT/NO PI

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

200 BLOCK BAKER ST



24-028170

24-028176

24-028183

24-028186

24-028194

24-028197

24-028198

24-028199

24-028200

24-028201

24-028207

24-028210

24-028211

24-028216

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08:56:

09:32:

09:48:

10:10:

10:52:

11:00:

11:02:

11:04:

11:05:

11:08:

11:35:

11:49:

11:49:

12:39:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
LARCENY

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK S KENT ST

PARRISH LN/ WOLFE ST

700 BLOCK TENNYSON AVE

00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

200 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK S KENT ST

100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

ARMISTEAD ST/ MEADOW BRANCH AV

200 BLOCK MOLDEN DR



24-028221

24-028225

24-028227

24-028228

24-028229

24-028233

24-028234

24-028235

24-028238

24-028243

24-028245

24-028248

24-028250

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

13:46:

14:20:

14:33:

14:35:

14:35:

14:43:

15:04:

15:30:

15:32:

16:13:

16:36:

17:05:

17:21:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FRAUD
FRAUD

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

DUI
DUI

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

600 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK BRANNER CIR

2800 BLOCK PACKER ST

400 BLOCK WEEMS LN

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

900 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK WESTMINSTER CANTERBL

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD



24-028252

24-028253

24-028260

24-028263

24-028265

24-028266

24-028267

24-028268

24-028271

08/20/2024 17:29:

08/20/2024 18:11:

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

08/20/2024

20:42:

21:54:

21:58:

22:08:

22:13:

22:22:

23:22:

ACCIDENT/WITH PI ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

THREATS/PHONE CALLS 400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS

TRESPASSING 00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
TRESPASSING

ACCIDENT/NO PI APPLE BLOSSOM DR/ MILLWOOD AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

2000 BLOCK TAYLOR GRACE CT

ASSIST CITIZEN 200 BLOCK E CORK ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON 00 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSAULT - DELAYED 800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
ASSAULT - DELAYED

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY



Total Number of Calls:
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