## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

8/20/2024 thru 8/20/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

				•
Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-028119	08/20/2024	00:14:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> <i>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</i>	E LEICESTER ST/ PARKWAY ST
24-028122	08/20/2024	00:33:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-028132	08/20/2024	01:31:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-028136	08/20/2024	01:36:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE
24-028137	08/20/2024	01:41:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1300 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
24-028139	08/20/2024	01:48:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK MONTAGUE CIR
24-028141	08/20/2024	01:51:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	00 BLOCK MONTAGUE CIR
24-028144	08/20/2024	02:13:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
24-028145	08/20/2024	02:18:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	800 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-028146	08/20/2024	02:20:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	400 BLOCK OAK DR
24-028155	08/20/2024	04:34:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
24-028160	08/20/2024	05:52:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS
24-028167	08/20/2024	08:21:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK BAKER ST

## PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-028170	08/20/2024 08:56:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-028176	08/20/2024 09:32:	<b>DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC</b> DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-028183	08/20/2024 09:48:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	100 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-028186	08/20/2024 10:10:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	PARRISH LN/ WOLFE ST
24-028194	08/20/2024 10:52:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	700 BLOCK TENNYSON AVE
24-028197	08/20/2024 11:00:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG LARCENY	00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-028198	08/20/2024 11:02:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	200 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-028199	08/20/2024 11:04:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD
24-028200	08/20/2024 11:05:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028201	08/20/2024 11:08:	<b>REMOVE SUBJECT</b> <i>REMOVE SUBJECT</i>	100 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-028207	08/20/2024 11:35:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK W LEICESTER ST
24-028210	08/20/2024 11:49:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-028211	08/20/2024 11:49:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	ARMISTEAD ST/ MEADOW BRANCH AV
24-028216	08/20/2024 12:39:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK MOLDEN DR

		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
24-028221	08/20/2024 13:46:	FRAUD FRAUD	600 BLOCK PENNSYLVANIA AVE
24-028225	08/20/2024 14:20:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-028227	08/20/2024 14:33:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-028228	08/20/2024 14:35:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	300 BLOCK BRANNER CIR
24-028229	08/20/2024 14:35:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2800 BLOCK PACKER ST
24-028233	08/20/2024 14:43:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	400 BLOCK WEEMS LN
24-028234	08/20/2024 15:04:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-028235	08/20/2024 15:30:	<b>DUI</b> DUI	900 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-028238	08/20/2024 15:32:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	300 BLOCK WESTMINSTER CANTERBU
24-028243	08/20/2024 16:13:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028245	08/20/2024 16:36:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-028248	08/20/2024 17:05:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	CEDAR CREEK GR/ VALLEY AVE

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

24-028250

08/20/2024 17:21:

24-028252	08/20/2024 17:29:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-028253	08/20/2024 18:11:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS	400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
24-028260	08/20/2024 20:42:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
24-028263	08/20/2024 21:54:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	APPLE BLOSSOM DR/ MILLWOOD AVE
24-028265	08/20/2024 21:58:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2000 BLOCK TAYLOR GRACE CT
24-028266	08/20/2024 22:08:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-028267	08/20/2024 22:13:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK MORNINGSIDE DR
24-028268	08/20/2024 22:22:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	800 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
24-028271	08/20/2024 23:22:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE

 Printed:
 8/23/2024

 Page 4 of 4
 Version 10.1 - Call Agency